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List of Working days (Aug 31st 2019 to January 23
rd

  2020) 

Total number of days from 31
st
 Aug 2019 to Jan 23

rd
 2020 - 146 days 

Total number of holidays- 30 days 

Total number of working days-116 days 

Required working days as per  PCI norms- 100 days. 

List of holidays 

Internal Examination schedule: 

Sessional I- November 5
th

 to 12
th

 2019 

Sessional II- January 2
nd

  to 9
th

 2020 

Pre-board exam- January 17
th

 to 23
rd

 (2020). 

Reopening Semester II- 24.02.2020 (Monday) 

S.No Days Date/year Name No. of days 

1 
Monday Sep 02, 2019 

Vinayaka 

Chaturthi 

1 

2 
Wednesday Oct 02, 2019 

Mathatma 

Gandhi Jayanti 

1 

3 Monday Oct 07 2019 Saraswathi Pooja 1 

4 
Saturday, Monday 

Oct 26, and 28
th

 

2019 

Diwali / 

Deepavali 

2 

5 Friday Nov 01, 2019 Pondicherry 

liberation day 

1 

6 Wednesday Dec 25, 2019 Christmas 1 

7 Wednesday January 1
st
 2020 New year 1 

8  January 14
th

 to 

16
th

 2020 

Pongal 3 

9. Sundays Aug 31
st
 – Jan 

11
th

  (2019-20) 

-------- 19 

 Total   30 

1
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Proposed University Examination schedule 

 

 

*   Batch 1 

** Batch 2 

S.No Name of 

examination 

Subject Date Day Time 

 

1 Non university 

exam- Theory 

Remedial Biology 

or Mathematics-  

24.01.2020 Friday Forenoon 

2 Non university 

exam- Practical  

Remedial Biology 

or Mathematics-  

24.01.2020 Friday Afternoon 

3 Non university 

exam-  Theory 

Communication 

skills -Theory  

25.01.2020 Saturday Forenoon 

4 Non university 

exam- Practical 

Communication 

skills- Practicals  

25.01.2020 Saturday Afternoon 

5 University Practical 

Examination 

APH* / 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis-I** 

27.01.2020 Monday Whole day 

6 University Practical 

Examination 

APH **/ 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis-I* 

28.01.2020 Tuesday Whole day 

7 University Practical 

Examination 

Pharmaceutics I*/ 

Pharmaceutical 

Inorganic 

Chemistry ** 

29.01.2020 Wednesday Whole day 

8 University Practical 

Examination 

Pharmaceutics I**/ 

Pharmaceutical 

Inorganic 

Chemistry* 

30.01.2020 Thursday Whole day 

9 University Theory 

Examination 

APH 03.02.2020 Monday Forenoon 

10 University Theory 

Examination 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis-I 

06.02.2020 Thursday Forenoon 

11 University Theory 

Examination 

Pharmaceutics I 10.02.2020 Monday Forenoon 

12 University Theory 

Examination 

Pharmaceutical 

Inorganic 

Chemistry 

13.02.2020 Thursday Forenoon 
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